ANNEXURE-'A'

Fee structure in respect of subsidized/non-subsidized seats for 2 years D.El.Ed. Course for Private Institutions:-

Sr.No.			Revised Fees
1.	Tuition Fee	Present Fees	Revised Fees
	Subsidized Seats	D 16 500/ D1	Rs.19800/-I'A
4. –	Non-Subsidized Seats	Rs.16,500/-PA Rs.27500/-PA	Rs.33000/-PA
2,	Annual Charges (common for subsidized and non-subsidized seats)	Rs. 3870/-PA	Rs.4257/-PA
(i)	Admission Fee	Rs.2000/-PA	Rs.2200/-PA
(ii)	Re-admission Fee	Rs.100/- PA	Rs.110/- PA
(iii)	Building Fund	Rs.1000/-PA	Rs.1100/-PA
(iv)	House Examination -	Rs.100/-PA	Rs.110/-PA
(v)	Identity Card	Rs.50/-PA	Rs.55/-PA
(vi)	Medical/Health Fund	Rs.10/-PA	Rs.11/-PA
(vii)	Student Aid Fund	Rs.150/-PA	Rs.165/-PA
(viii)	Student Welfare Fund	Rs.150/-PA	Rs.165/-PA
(ix)	Electricity and Water Fund	Rs.50/-PA	Rs.55/-PA
(x)	College/Institution Batch	Rs.10/-PA	- Rs.11/-PA
(xi)	Society Fund	Rs.50/-PA	Rs.55/-PA .
(xii)	Sports Fund	Rs.100/-PA	Rs.110/-PA
(xiii)	Cultural activities Fund	Rs.100/-PA	Rs.110/-PA
3.	Monthly charges (common for subsidized and non-subsidized	Rs.6000/-PA	Rs.6600/-PA
-	seats) Amalgamated Fund	Rs.50/-pm	Rs.55/-pm
(i)	Library and Reading Room	Rs.50/-pm	Rs.55/-pm
(ii)	Practical for Science and Music	Rs.50/-pm	Rs.55/-pm
(iii)	Practical for Science and Music	Rs.100/-pm	Rs.110/-pm
(iv) (v)	Other student activities Computer Fee(only for those who opt this subject)	Rs,250/-pm	Rs.275/-pm

(Sunil Verma)

Joint Secretary (Education) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh